Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 
24.11.2023 calling upon the borrower M/s. Amutha Graphics 
Prop. Mr. Selvaraj Naramani Nadar (Borrower & Mortgagor) and 
Mrs. Amutha Selvaraj   Naadar (Guarantor) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 10,67,597.00 (Rupees Ten 
Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven only)  
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.  
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken possession of the property described herein below in